## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| eMagin Corporation | 05/30/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Eastman Kodak Company |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 343 State Street      |
| City:           | Rochester             |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK              |
| Postal Code:    | 14650-2201            |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6337492 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-722-5043

Email: joyce.devries@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce M. DeVries Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce M. DeVries

Total Attachments: 1 source=6337492#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6;

PATENT REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0233

U.S. -Patents Customer No. 01333

# EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 30th day of May, 2007,

BETWEEN eMagin Corporation (formerly FED Corporation), of 10500 NE 8th Street, Suite 1400, Bellevue, Washington 98004, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the

#### United States patent 6,337,492 issued January 8, 2002

and in the invention(s) covered by said patent(s); and

Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

gned this 30<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2007.

eMagin Corporation (formerly FED Corporation)

K. C. Park

Interim CEO and President

igned this \_/O day of \_\_\_\_\_

Fastman Kodak Company

Laura Quatela

Managing Director,

Intellectual Property Transactions;

Vice-President, Eastman Kodak Company

Witnessed by: Rould P. Klan

RPHilst/OLED/eMagin/eMagin IP Agreement 051007 final.doc

PATENT REEL: 019390 FRAME: 0234

**RECORDED: 06/07/2007**